SIEMENS 3122.03
EU-Konformitätserklärung / EU Declaration of Conformity
Produktbezeichnung:
Product identification
Hersteller:
Manufacturer
Anschrift:
Address

3TH   80   18    1G
  I   II   III   IV
I - Basic type designation for control relays.
II - Number of poles.
  40 or 80 - 4 poles.
  42 or 82 - 8 poles.
  43 or 83 - 10 poles.
  44 or 85 - 10 poles with normally open switch for use with the latching device.
III - Contact Development
3TH80, 3TH40
04 - 4 normally closed
13 - 1 normally open, 3 normally closed
22 - 2 normally open, 2 normally closed
31 - 3 normally open, 1 normally closed
40 - 4 normally open
92 - 2 normally open, 2 normally closed, make before break.
95 - 2 normally open + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
96 - 1 normally open, 1 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
3TH82, 3TH42
44 - 4 normally open, 4 normally closed
53 - 5 normally open, 3 normally closed
62 - 6 normally open, 2 normally closed
71 - 7 normally open, 1 normally closed
80 - 8 normally open
93 - 3 normally open, 3 normally closed, + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
75 - 4 normally open, 2 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
74 - 5 normally open, 1 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
84 - 3 normally open, 1 normally closed + 2 normally open, 2 normally closed, make before break.
83 - 2 normally open, 2 normally closed + 2 normally open,  2 normally closed, make before break.
../www.ul.com/contactus
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20170612 - E44653
Report Reference  E44653 - 19791108
Issue Date  2017-JUNE-12
Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus
Page 4 of 4
3TH83, 3TH43
55 - 5 normally open, 5 normally closed
64 - 6 normally open, 4 normally closed
73 - 7 normally open, 3 normally closed
82 - 8 normally open, 2 normally closed
91 - 9 normally open, 1 normally closed
10 - 10 normally open
94 - 4 normally open, 4 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
45 - 7 normally open, 1 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
46 - 6 normally open, 2 normally closed + 1 normally open, 1 normally closed, make before break.
47 - 3 normally open, 3 normally closed + 2 normally open, 2 normally closed, make before break.
48 - 6 normally open + 2 normally open, 2 normally closed, make before break.
3TH85, 3TH44
54 - 5 normally open, 4 normally closed, + 1 normally open economy switch.
IV - 0A - Indicates UL Listed, 600 V ac coil assembly.
0B - Indicates UL Listed, 250 V dc coil assembly.
1E - Indicates UL Listed 600 V ac coil assembly - mechanically latched relay.
1F - Indicates UL Listed 250 V dc coil assembly - mechanically latched relay.